

SC No. 514/22
STATE VS. VIJAY KUMAR KALRA & ORS.
FIR No. 728/18
PS-MEHRAULI

01.02.2025

Present :- Sh. Himmat Singh, substitute Ld. Addl. PP for State
Accused Vijay Kumar Kalra, Bal Krishan @ Billey
and Arun Kumar @ Gulley on bail.
Accused Kailash Nath absent.
Sh. Tabrez Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for accused Bal
Krishan and Arun Kumar.
Sh. Naveen Kumar, ld. Counsel for accused Vijay.
Sh. Rajeev Jain, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Accused Kailash Nath has not appeared despite
several calls since morning. **Issue NBW against him and notice to
his surety for the next date.**

PW Ajay Kumar presesnt. He is discharged for today
unexamined as accused Kailash is absent.

IO SI Sohan Lal in person.

**List on 26.04.2025 for appearance of accused
Kailash.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/01.02.2025