

SC No. 514/2022
STATE VS. VIJAY KUMAR KALRA & ORS.
FIR No. 728/28
PS-MEHRAULI

23.04.2026

Present :- Sh. Dheeraj Kumar, substitute Ld. Addl. PP for
State.

Accused Kailash Nath absent.

Remaining accused on bail.

Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
Vijay Kumar.

Sh. Amit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Arun
Kumar and Bal Kishan.

Sh. Sanjay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Kailash
through VC.

Sh. Rajeev Jain, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of accused Vijay
Kumar Kalra on the ground that main counsel is not available
today as he is suffering from chicken pox.

PW SI Sohan Lal and Retd. SI Dharampal present.
They are discharged for today unexamined.

**Issue NBW against accused Kailash Nath and notice
to his surety through IO/SHO concerned for the next date with
direction to IO to make atleast three endeavours in case of non
execution of the process and to file the report alongwith the
relevant DD entries made in this regard.**

List on 30.07.2026 for PE.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/23.04.2026