

SC No.514/2022
State Vs. Vijay Kumar Kalra & Ors.
FIR No.728/18
PS Mehrauli

30.07.2026

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused on bail.
Sh. Dalip Anand, Ld. Counsel for accused Vijay Kumar Kalra.
Sh. Amit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Bal Kishan @ Billey and Arun Kumar @ Gulley.
Sh. Sanjay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Kailash Nath.
PWs HC Naveen Kumar and Retired SI Dharampal in person.

Matter is fixed for PE.

HC Naveen Kumar has been examined-in-chief as PW-2, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Retired SI Dharampal has been examined-in-chief as PW-3 and his cross-examination deferred at request of Ld. Counsels for all accused persons.

At this stage, Ld. Addl. PP for State submits that PWs ASI Dhara Singh and Ct. Balbir may be dropped from the list of witnesses as they are witnesses of similar facts as deposed by PW-2 HC Naveen Kumar.

In view of the submissions made by Ld. Addl. PP, PWs ASI Dhara Singh and Ct. Balbir are hereby dropped from the list of witnesses.

Let PW-3 Retired SI Dharampal and PWs Dr. Agrima Mian and IO/SI Sohan Lal be called for the next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining PE on **05.11.2026.**

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)/30.07.26